
Get to
know myFirst
Camera 3
USER MANUAL

Press and hold the Power button to 
turn the camera on or o�. After 
booting, tap it as the Return button.

Please insert the Micro SD card into 
the slot in the correct direction as 
shown on the left.

Press the Lens-Switcher button to 
switch the front and rear camera.

Press and hold the Up or Down button 
to enter Macro mode. Press again to 
exist.

Tap the Shutter button to take a photo. 
Press and hold the Shutter button for 2 
seconds to start recording.

Booting and Shooting

Press the Left or Right button to 
browse files. Press the Shutter to play 
the video.

To browse your photos and videos, 
press the Down button to enter the 
playback mode.

In playback mode, press the Up for the 
deletion menu. Press the Shutter to 
confirm your selection, and Power 
button to cancel.

When browsing photos, tap the 
Shutter button to zoom in and the 
Power button to zoom out.

During the zooming, press and hold 
the Left, Right, Up or Down button to 
adjust the position.

Browsing Files

1. The camera automatically shut down, when the camera is 
turned on, and not operated within one minute.

2. When the camera indicates that the battery is low, please 
use the MicroUSB charging cable and connect it to the 5V 
power converter for charging. The red light is on when 
charging, and the red light is o� when the battery is full.

3. When the camera does not work correctly, do not 
disassemble it yourself. Press the pin inside the reset hole to 
reset your camera.

4. Do not drop or squeeze the camera to avoid damage to 
internal electronic components.

5. Do not expose the camera to water or splashing water to 
avoid damage to internal electronic components.

Notes
1. Tap the Up button to enter the settings menu.
2. Tap the Left or Right to choose di�erent options, including 

date and time, language, sound, and formatting. (Formatting 
can erase all files, please be cautious)

3. Press the Shutter button to confirm your selection, and 
Power button to cancel.

Settings

Icons Glossary

1. During photo-taking, press the Left or Right button to select 
di�erent camera modes, including photo frames, continuous 
shooting, self-timer, filters, and grid.

2. In di�erent camera modes, press the Power button to return 
to the standard camera mode.

3. In the self-timer and continuous shooting mode, press the 
Up button to change durations.

Camera Modes
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En savoir 
plus sur myFirst
Camera 3
MANUEL D'UTILISATION

Maintenez le bouton de Marche enfoncé afin 
d'allumer et d'éteindre l'appareil photo. Après le 
démarrage, appuyez dessus pour Retourner.

Veuillez insérer la carte Micro SD dans le 
bon sens dans la fente, tel qu'indiqué à 
gauche.

Appuyez sur le bouton changer l'objectif 
afin de changer les caméras avant/arrière.

Appuyez sur le bouton Haut ou Bas et maintenez-le 
enfoncé pour passer en mode Macro. Appuyez à 
nouveau pour exister.

Appuyez sur le bouton de l'obturateur pour 
prendre une photo. Appuyez sur le bouton de 
l'obturateur et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 2 
secondes pour commencer l'enregistrement.

Démarrage/Prise de vue

Appuyez sur le bouton Gauche ou Droit pour 
parcourir les fichiers. Appuyez sur l'obturateur 
pour lire la vidéo.

Pour parcourir vos photos et vidéos, appuyez 
sur le bouton Down pour passer en mode de 
lecture.

En mode de lecture, appuyez sur le bouton Up 
pour accéder au menu de suppression. Appuyez 
sur l'obturateur pour confirmer votre choix et sur 
le bouton Marche pour annuler.

Lorsque vous parcourez des photos, appuyez sur 
l'obturateur pour e�ectuer un zoom avant et sur 
le bouton Marche pour e�ectuer un zoom arrière.

Pendant le zoom, maintenez les boutons Gauche, 
Droit, Up ou Down enfoncés afin d'ajuster la 
position.

Parcourir les fichiers

1. L'appareil photo s'éteint automatiquement lorsqu'il est 
allumé et qu'il n'est pas utilisé dans la minute qui suit.

2. Lorsque l'appareil photo indique que la batterie est faible, 
utilisez le câble MicroUSB de recharge et connectez-le au 
convertisseur de courant 5V pour le chargement. Le voyant 
rouge est s'allume lors du chargement et s'éteint lorsque la 
batterie est pleine.

3. Lorsque l'appareil photo ne fonctionne pas correctement, ne 
le démontez pas vous-même. Appuyez sur la goupille à 
l'intérieur du trou de réinitialisation pour réinitialiser votre 
appareil photo.

4. Ne laissez pas tomber et ne serrez pas l'appareil photo afin 
d'éviter d'endommager les composants électroniques 
internes.

5. N'exposez pas l'appareil photo à l'eau ni aux éclaboussures 
afin d'éviter d'endommager les composants électroniques 
internes.

Notes
1. Appuyez sur le bouton Up pour accéder au menu des paramètres.
2. Appuyez sur le bouton Gauche ou Droit pour choisir di�érentes 

options, notamment la date et l'heure, la langue, le son et le 
formatage. (Le formatage peut e�acer tous les fichiers, soyez prudent)

3. Appuyez sur l'obturateur afin de confirmer votre choix et sur le bouton 
Marche afin d'annuler.

Paramètres

Glossaire des icônes

1. Pendant la prise de photo, appuyez sur le bouton Gauche ou Droit pour 
sélectionner di�érents modes de l'appareil photo, notamment les cadres 
photo, la prise de vue en continu, le retardateur, les filtres et la grille.

2. Dans les di�érents modes, appuyez sur le bouton Marche pour revenir 
au mode standard de l'appareil photo.

3. En mode de retardateur et de prise de vue en continu, appuyez sur le 
bouton Up pour modifier la durée.
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Conozca
myFirst
Camera 3
MANUAL DE USUARIO

Presione y mantenga el botón de Encendido para 
encender o apagar la cámara. Luego del 
encendido, úselo como botón para "Volver".

Por favor inserte la tarjeta MicroSD en la ranura 
en la orientación correcta como se muestra a la 
izquierda.

Presione el botón de selección de lente para 
seleccionar la cámara frontal o la trasera.

Mantenga presionado el botón Arriba o Abajo 
para ingresar al modo Macro. Presione 
nuevamente para existir.

Toque el botón del Obturador para sacar una foto. 
Presione y mantenga el botón del Obturador por 
2 segundos para comenzar a grabar.

Encendido y Disparo

Presione el botón "Izquierda" o "Derecha" para 
navegar los archivos. Presione el "Obturador" 
para reproducir videos.

Para navegar por las fotos y videos, presione el 
botón "Abajo" para ingresar al modo de 
reproducción.

En el modo de reproducción, presione "Arriba" 
para el menú de eliminación. Presione el 
Obturador para confirmar su selección, y el botón 
de "Encendido" para cancelar.

Al navegar por las fotos, presione el botón del 
Obturador para acercar la imagen y el botón de 
"Encendido" para alejarla.

Al acercar la imagen, presione y mantenga el 
botón "Izquierda", "Derecha", "Arriba" o "Abajo" 
para ajustar la posición.

Navegar Archivos

1. La cámara se apaga automáticamente cuando está 
encendida y no se hace ninguna operación durante un 
minuto.

2. Cuando la cámara indica que la batería es baja, por favor 
use el cable de carga MicroUSB y conéctelo a un conversor 
de energía de 5V para hacer la carga. La luz roja se 
enciende durante la carga, y se apaga cuando la batería 
está completamente cargada.

3. Cuando la cámara no funciona correctamente, no la 
desarme usted mismo. Presione el pin dentro del orificio de 
restablecimiento para reestablecer su cámara.

4. No deje caer o presione la cámara, para evitar dañar los 
componentes electrónicos internos.

5. No exponga la cámara al agua o salpicaduras de agua para 
evitar que se dañen los componentes electrónicos internos.

Notas
1. Toque el botón "Arriba" para ingresar al menú de configuración.
2. Toque el botón "Izquierda" o "Derecha" para elegir diferentes opciones, 

incluyendo fecha y hora, idioma, sonido y formateo. (Formatear puede 
eliminar todos los archivos; por favor úselo con cuidado).

3. Presione el botón del Obturador para confirmar su selección, y el botón 
de Encendido para cancelar.

Configuración

Glosario de Íconos

1. Cuando saca una foto, presione el botón "Izquierda" o 
"Derecha" para seleccionar los diferentes modos de cámara, 
incluyendo marcos, disparo continuo, timer, filtros y cuadrícula.

2. En los diferentes modos de cámara, presione el botón de 
"Encendido" para regresar al modo de cámara estándar.

3. En los modos de timer y disparo continuo, presione el botón 
"Arriba" para modificar la duración.

Modos de Cámara
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en sucesión

Timer de
2 segundos

2 segundos
por disparo

5 segundos
por disparo
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por disparo

Timer de
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Selector de Lente

Luz de LED

Parlante

Obturador (OK)

Encendido (Volver)
Micro USB
Reestablecer
Ranura para MicroSD

Configuración (Arriba)
Izquierda

Derecha
Reproducción (Abajo)



myFirst
Camera 3
について
ユーザーマニュアル

電源ボタンを押したままにして、カメラの電源を
オンまたはオフにします。起動後、「電源ボタン」
は「戻るボタン」になります。

左図のように、Micro SDカードを正しい方向で
スロットに挿入してください。

「レンズスイッチャーボタン」を押して、
フロントカメラとリアカメラの切替えができ
ます。

「上ボタン」または「下ボタン」を押したままにして、
マクロモードに入ります。 も
う一度押すと戻ることができます。

「シャッターボタン」を押したら、写真を撮ります。
「シャッターボタン」を2秒間押し続けると、
ビデオ撮影が始まります。

起動・撮影

左または右ボタンを押してファイルの閲覧ができます。
「シャッターボタン」を押したら、
ビデオの再生ができます。

撮った写真やビデオを閲覧するには、「下ボタン」を
押して再生モードに入ります。

再生モードで、ファイルを削除するには「上ボタン」を
押してください。「シャッターボタン」を押して「確認」、
「電源ボタン」を押して「キャンセル」ができます。

写真を閲覧するときは、「シャッターボタン」を
押してズームインし、「電源ボタン」を押してズー
ムアウトします。

ズーム中に、左、右、上または下ボタンを
押したままにして位置の調整ができます。

ファイルの閲覧

1. カメラは自動的にシャットダウンになった場合、1分以内に操作が
できません。
2. バッテリーの残量が少ないことがカメラで示されたら、Micro 
USB充電ケーブルを使用し、5V Micro USBポートに接続して充
電してください。充電中は赤色のライトが点灯し、バッテリーがい
っぱいになったら赤色のライトは消灯します。
3. カメラが正しく動作しないと思う場合は、自分で分解しないでくだ
さい。「リセットボタン」のピンを押して、カメラをリセットしてくだ
さい。
4.「myFirst Camera 3」内部には精密な電子部品があります。落と
したり、強い衝撃を与えないでください。故障の原因となります。
5.「myFirst Camera 3」を雨や水滴にさらさないでください。故障
の原因となります。

1.「上ボタン」を押して、設定メニューに入ります。
2. 左または右ボタンを押して、「日付」、「時刻」、「言語」、「音声」、「フォー
マット」などの設定ができます。 （フォーマットするとすべてのファイルが
消去されますので、注意してください）
3.「シャッターボタン」を押して選択した項目を確認し、「電源ボタン」を押
したら、キャンセルができます。

アイコン用語集

1.写真撮影中に、左または右ボタンを押して、フォトフレーム、連続
撮影、セルフタイマー、フィルター、グリッドなど、さまざまなカメラモ
ードの選択ができます。
2.カメラモードで、「電源ボタン」を押して元に戻れます。
3.セルフタイマーおよび連続撮影モードで、「上ボタン」を押したら
タイマーの変更ができます。

カメラモード

連続
3ショット

2秒
タイマー

2秒/
1ショット

5秒/
1ショット

10秒/
1ショット

5秒
タイマー

10秒
タイマー

レンズスイッチャー

LEDライト

スピーカー

Micro USB
リセット
MicroSD スロット

設定（上）
左

右
再生（下）


